

### City Recorder's Office

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council will meet on Tuesday, December 5, 2023, at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be held at the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah. The complete public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice Website <a href="www.utah.gov">www.utah.gov</a>, the Tooele City Website <a href="www.tooelecity.gov">www.tooelecity.gov</a>, and at Tooele City Hall. To request a copy of the public notice or for additional inquiries please contact Michelle Pitt, City Recorder at (435)843-2111 or michellep@tooelecity.gov.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by visiting the **Tooele City YouTube Channel**, at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity">https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity</a> or by going to YouTube.com and searching "Tooele City Channel."

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. General Vote Canvass
  Presented by Michelle Pitt, City Recorder
- 3. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2113 or govmichellep@tooelecity.gov, Prior to the Meeting.

# 2023 Municipal General Election Post-Canvass Report, Tooele City

## Prepared by Tracy Shaw, Tooele County Clerk as of December 5, 2023

As required by State code, the following documents outline the Post-Canvass Report of the 2023 General Election:

- 1. Lt. Governor's Office Canvass Template Outlines ballots counted/not counted and status.
- 2. Statement of Votes Cast Full election results by precinct attached. Also found at <a href="this link">this link</a>. Website: Tooele County Elections > Election Results
- 3. Ballot Reconciliation Report outlining full election ballots scanned vs vote history found at <u>this link</u>. Website: Tooele County Elections > Election Results > Ballot Processing Stats > Reconciliation
- 4. Election Affidavit Clerk affirmation of security and accuracy.
- 5. Election Results Summary Provides an outline of the ballots counted and the names of all candidates appearing on the ballot.

We, the Board of Canvassers, declare the 2023 General Election certified:

Board Member Justin Brady (date)

Board Member Ed Hansen (date)

Board Member Tony Graf (date)

Board Member Dave McCall (date)

Board Member Debra E. Winn (date)

Election Officer Michelle Y Pitt (date)